
Middle Georgia State (0-0, 0-0) -vs- Coastal Georgia (GA) (0-1, 0-0)
10/31/23 at Brunswick, Ga.

 
 

 
 
Middle Georgia State 58

Coastal Georgia (GA) 72

Date: 10/31/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Brunswick, Ga.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Middle Georgia State 13 15 17 13 58
Coastal Georgia (GA) 20 22 10 20 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Vanessa Samuel * 29 3-7 0-2 7-7 0-0 0 2 4 5 0 0 13
04 Brianna McRae * 38 4-12 1-6 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 11
10 Lashauna Coley * 25 1-7 0-1 4-8 5-3 8 3 2 2 1 2 6
03 Chloe Pollock * 32 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
32 SiaDeriel Oliver * 34 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 4 0 2 0 1 4
15 Keiane' Rollins 30 5-14 0-4 2-3 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 2 12
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 5 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Asia Waiters 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Tedasii Rivers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 2-17 18-26 12-18 30 16 9 18 1 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-2   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-3   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 6-12   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-6   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
Total 19-55   34.5% 2-17   11.8% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Vanessa Samuel,(1)
SiaDeriel Oliver Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Morgon Webb * 35 7-13 5-7 2-3 3-5 8 3 1 2 0 2 21
33 Kelsey Leedle * 27 3-8 3-7 4-4 1-5 6 3 1 5 0 0 13
32 Nia Lawrence * 25 0-4 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 1 2 1 0 3 2
03 Andranique Voorhies * 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 0 2
01 Iesha Rhodin * 12 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2
14 Brinyia Rolax 12 3-3 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 9
04 Jasmin Worsley 17 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Ja'Khyla Johnson 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 0 6
20 D'Auzhanay Harden 17 2-4 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 2 2 4 0 0 4
02 Madison Aguilera 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
15 Yakateema Tyson 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
12 Victoria Hickman 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 9-23 17-22 18-31 49 20 15 31 1 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-10   80.00% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 4-10   40.00% 6-10   60.00%
Total 23-55   41.8% 9-23   39.1% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Brinyia
Rolax Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
03:40



1st Box Score
Middle Georgia State 13

Coastal Georgia (GA) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Vanessa Samuel 9 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
4 Brianna McRae 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
10 Lashauna Coley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chloe Pollock 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 SiaDeriel Oliver 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Keiane' Rollins 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Asia Waiters 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Tedasii Rivers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 0-2 7-8 3-4 7 5 1 5 0 1 13
30.0% 0.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Morgon Webb 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 5
33 Kelsey Leedle 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
32 Nia Lawrence 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Andranique Voorhies 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Iesha Rhodin 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Brinyia Rolax 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jasmin Worsley 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Ja'Khyla Johnson 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 D'Auzhanay Harden 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Madison Aguilera 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Yakateema Tyson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Victoria Hickman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-6 6-6 4-5 9 7 2 7 0 2 20
42.9% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Middle Georgia State 15

Coastal Georgia (GA) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Vanessa Samuel 10 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
4 Brianna McRae 10 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Lashauna Coley 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Chloe Pollock 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 SiaDeriel Oliver 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Keiane' Rollins 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Asia Waiters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tedasii Rivers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 3 4 4 0 1 15
42.9% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Morgon Webb 9 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
33 Kelsey Leedle 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Nia Lawrence 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Andranique Voorhies 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Iesha Rhodin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 Brinyia Rolax 5 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 7
4 Jasmin Worsley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ja'Khyla Johnson 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
20 D'Auzhanay Harden 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Madison Aguilera 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Yakateema Tyson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Victoria Hickman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-10 1-2 5-6 1-7 8 3 6 9 1 2 22
80.0% 50.0% 83.3%



3rd Box Score
Middle Georgia State 17

Coastal Georgia (GA) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Vanessa Samuel 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
4 Brianna McRae 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
10 Lashauna Coley 8 0-3 0-1 3-6 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
3 Chloe Pollock 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 SiaDeriel Oliver 10 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Keiane' Rollins 5 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Asia Waiters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tedasii Rivers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-6 6-12 5-5 10 1 2 3 0 6 17
33.3% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Morgon Webb 10 3-5 2-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
33 Kelsey Leedle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Nia Lawrence 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Andranique Voorhies 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Iesha Rhodin 3 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brinyia Rolax 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jasmin Worsley 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ja'Khyla Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
20 D'Auzhanay Harden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
2 Madison Aguilera 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Yakateema Tyson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Victoria Hickman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-5 0-0 4-10 14 7 4 10 0 1 10
30.8% 40.0% NaN



4th Box Score
Middle Georgia State 13

Coastal Georgia (GA) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Vanessa Samuel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brianna McRae 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
10 Lashauna Coley 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
3 Chloe Pollock 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 SiaDeriel Oliver 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
15 Keiane' Rollins 10 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 3 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Asia Waiters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tedasii Rivers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-6 2-3 3-8 11 7 2 6 1 1 13
31.3% 16.7% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Morgon Webb 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Kelsey Leedle 10 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
32 Nia Lawrence 7 0-2 0-0 2-4 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Andranique Voorhies 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Iesha Rhodin 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Brinyia Rolax 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jasmin Worsley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ja'Khyla Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 D'Auzhanay Harden 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Madison Aguilera 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Yakateema Tyson 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Victoria Hickman 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 4-10 6-10 9-9 18 3 3 5 0 1 20
27.8% 40.0% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
09:56 MISS 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,NIA
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MORGON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by WEBB,MORGON

MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,CHLOE 09:08
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
FOUL  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 09:08
FOUL  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:49
SUB IN by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 08:41
SUB OUT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:41

08:40 MISS 3PTR by RHODIN,IESHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,NIA
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 08:19

08:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
08:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,VANESSA 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEEDLE,KELSEY

08:04 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RHODIN,IESHA(in the paint)
08:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:01 FOUL  by WEBB,MORGON
07:43 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,NIA

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:43 1-6 H 5
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:43 2-6 H 4

07:30 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON
-- ASSIST  by LEEDLE,KELSEY

GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:09 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VANESSA --

07:09 TURNOVER  by RHODIN,IESHA
MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,CHLOE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LEEDLE,KELSEY
06:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
06:56 SUB OUT by RHODIN,IESHA
06:53 TURNOVER  by LEEDLE,KELSEY
06:39 SUB IN by ROLAX,BRINYIA
06:39 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,NIA

MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LEEDLE,KELSEY

06:27 FOUL  by WEBB,MORGON
TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 06:06

06:06 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MORGON
06:06 SUB IN by WORSLEY,JASMIN
06:06 SUB OUT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
05:48 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MORGON
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,VANESSA 05:19 6-12 H 6

05:00 TURNOVER  by LEEDLE,KELSEY
STEAL  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 04:55

04:54 SUB IN by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
04:54 SUB OUT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
03:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
SUB IN by WAITERS,ASIA 03:46
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 03:46
SUB IN by RIVERS,TEDASII 03:46
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 03:46



SUB OUT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 03:46
SUB OUT by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON
03:46 SUB OUT by WEBB,MORGON

GOOD JUMPER by WAITERS,ASIA 03:29 8-12 H 4
FOUL  by WAITERS,ASIA 03:25

03:25 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by ROLAX,BRINYIA
03:25 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by ROLAX,BRINYIA

TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 03:24
FOUL  by WAITERS,ASIA 03:16

03:16 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by WORSLEY,JASMIN
03:16 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by WORSLEY,JASMIN
03:13 FOUL  by ROLAX,BRINYIA

SUB IN by SAMUEL,VANESSA 03:13
SUB OUT by WAITERS,ASIA 03:13

03:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 03:04 9-16 H 7
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 03:04 10-16 H 6

02:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

02:49 MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,TEDASII --

02:31 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
02:16 FOUL  by AGUILERA,MADISON

GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 02:16 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 02:16 12-16 H 4

02:16 SUB IN by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
02:16 SUB OUT by ROLAX,BRINYIA
02:09 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by RIVERS,TEDASII 01:52
01:42 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,KEIANE' --
MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,VANESSA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
01:23 TURNOVER  by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

SUB IN by MCRAE,BRIANNA 01:23
SUB IN by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 01:23
SUB OUT by RIVERS,TEDASII 01:23
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 01:23

01:12 FOUL  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
MISS FT by MCRAE,BRIANNA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,BRIANNA --
GOOD FT by MCRAE,BRIANNA 01:12 13-16 H 3

01:08 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
-- REBOUND OFF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

01:02 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WORSLEY,JASMIN(in the paint)
01:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WORSLEY,JASMIN
MISS 3PTR by POLLOCK,CHLOE 00:49
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
00:38 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
10:00 SUB IN by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
10:00 SUB IN by WORSLEY,JASMIN
10:00 SUB IN by TYSON,YAKATEEMA



10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,NIA
10:00 SUB OUT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
10:00 SUB OUT by RHODIN,IESHA

SUB IN by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 09:56
SUB OUT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 09:56
TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 09:44

09:44 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,NIA
09:44 SUB OUT by WORSLEY,JASMIN
09:31 MISS LAYUP by TYSON,YAKATEEMA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL(in the paint) 09:10 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VANESSA --

08:54 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

08:27 FOUL  by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 08:27 16-23 H 7
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 08:27 17-23 H 6

08:27 SUB IN by LEEDLE,KELSEY
08:27 SUB IN by RHODIN,IESHA
08:27 SUB OUT by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
08:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
08:24 TURNOVER  by RHODIN,IESHA

SUB IN by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:24
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 08:24
MISS LAYUP by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:56 TURNOVER  by LEEDLE,KELSEY

STEAL  by POLLOCK,CHLOE 07:54
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
07:34 FOUL  by RHODIN,IESHA

FOUL  by POLLOCK,CHLOE 07:34
07:34 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
07:34 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
07:20 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,NIA

TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 07:02
07:00 STEAL  by WEBB,MORGON
06:55 TURNOVER  by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
06:52 SUB IN by ROLAX,BRINYIA
06:52 SUB IN by WORSLEY,JASMIN
06:52 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,NIA
06:52 SUB OUT by TYSON,YAKATEEMA

TURNOVER  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 06:37
06:37 TURNOVER  by RHODIN,IESHA
06:37 SUB IN by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
06:37 SUB OUT by RHODIN,IESHA

MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAX,BRINYIA

06:05 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
MISS LAYUP by COLEY,LASHAUNA 06:00
REBOUND OFF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 05:40

05:40 BLOCK  by ROLAX,BRINYIA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAX,BRINYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLAX,BRINYIA

05:32 MISS 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY
05:12 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAX,BRINYIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
05:12 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by ROLAX,BRINYIA
04:57 STEAL  by ROLAX,BRINYIA



04:54 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WORSLEY,JASMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROLAX,BRINYIA

04:00 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAX,BRINYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA

SUB IN by RIVERS,TEDASII 04:00
SUB IN by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 04:00
SUB OUT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 04:00
SUB OUT by POLLOCK,CHLOE 04:00
FOUL  by RIVERS,TEDASII 03:52
TURNOVER  by RIVERS,TEDASII 03:52
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by WEBB,MORGON
03:40 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by WEBB,MORGON
03:40 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by WEBB,MORGON

MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MORGON

02:59 TURNOVER  by ROLAX,BRINYIA
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VANESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRIANNA 02:31 19-34 H 15

02:23 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAX,BRINYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRIANNA 02:01 21-36 H 15
ASSIST  by COLEY,LASHAUNA --

01:51 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,VANESSA(in the paint) 01:46 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by MCRAE,BRIANNA --

01:35 TURNOVER  by ROLAX,BRINYIA
01:30 FOUL  by WORSLEY,JASMIN

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,VANESSA(in the paint) 01:30 25-36 H 11
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 01:30 26-36 H 10

01:30 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,NIA
01:30 SUB IN by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
01:30 SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON
01:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
01:30 SUB OUT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
01:30 SUB OUT by ROLAX,BRINYIA
01:30 SUB OUT by WEBB,MORGON
01:30 SUB OUT by WORSLEY,JASMIN
01:08 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY

00:41 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
00:18 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,KEIANE'(in the paint) 00:00 28-42 H 14

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,VANESSA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 09:40

09:30 TURNOVER  by LEEDLE,KELSEY
STEAL  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 09:28

09:25 FOUL  by LEEDLE,KELSEY
MISS FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 09:25
REBOUND OFF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --
MISS FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE



09:05 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MORGON
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MORGON

08:58 MISS 3PTR by RHODIN,IESHA
-- REBOUND OFF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

08:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,NIA
08:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
08:00 SUB OUT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
07:58 MISS 3PTR by RHODIN,IESHA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,VANESSA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MORGON
07:42 MISS 3PTR by RHODIN,IESHA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MORGON
MISS 3PTR by POLLOCK,CHLOE 07:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 TURNOVER  by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

STEAL  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 07:06
GOOD 3PTR by POLLOCK,CHLOE 07:02 31-42 H 11
ASSIST  by MCRAE,BRIANNA --

06:44 MISS JUMPER by RHODIN,IESHA
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,SIADERIEL(in the paint) 06:36 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VANESSA --

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
06:32 FOUL  by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

MISS FT by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 06:32
06:32 SUB IN by LEEDLE,KELSEY
06:32 SUB IN by ROLAX,BRINYIA
06:32 SUB OUT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
06:32 SUB OUT by RHODIN,IESHA
06:05 MISS JUMPER by LEEDLE,KELSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MORGON
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MORGON

REBOUND DEF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAX,BRINYIA
05:12 SUB IN by WORSLEY,JASMIN
05:12 SUB OUT by ROLAX,BRINYIA
05:03 33-45 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
FOUL TECH by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 04:56

04:56 FOUL TECH by ROLAX,BRINYIA
04:49 FOUL  by LEEDLE,KELSEY

GOOD FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 04:42 34-45 H 11
GOOD FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 04:42 35-45 H 10
SUB IN by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 04:42
SUB OUT by POLLOCK,CHLOE 04:42

04:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
STEAL  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,KEIANE'(in the paint) 04:34 37-45 H 8
FOUL  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 04:21

04:11 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,NIA
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,NIA
03:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA

STEAL  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 03:40
MISS 3PTR by COLEY,LASHAUNA 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
03:21 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA



SUB IN by POLLOCK,CHLOE 03:21
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
03:21 SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON
03:21 SUB OUT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
03:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'KHYLA
03:04 FOUL  by AGUILERA,MADISON

GOOD FT by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:04 38-45 H 7
MISS FT by MCRAE,BRIANNA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,NIA
02:53 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WORSLEY,JASMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
MISS LAYUP by COLEY,LASHAUNA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --

02:34 FOUL  by WEBB,MORGON
MISS FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --
GOOD FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 02:34 39-47 H 8

02:11 39-50 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,NIA

MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY

01:55 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,NIA
01:49 39-52 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MORGON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
TURNOVER  by POLLOCK,CHLOE 01:36

01:34 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,NIA
01:32 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,NIA

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,KEIANE' --
SUB IN by SAMUEL,VANESSA 01:10
SUB OUT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 01:10
TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 01:07

00:58 TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON
STEAL  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 00:54

00:54 FOUL  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,KEIANE'(in the paint) 00:52 41-52 H 11
MISS FT by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 00:50
REBOUND OFF by POLLOCK,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by POLLOCK,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:50 43-52 H 9

00:37 TURNOVER  by WORSLEY,JASMIN
00:15 FOUL  by WORSLEY,JASMIN

GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 00:15 44-52 H 8
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 00:15 45-52 H 7

00:11 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
STEAL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:09

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
SUB IN by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 10:00
SUB OUT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MORGON
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,NIA

FOUL  by SAMUEL,VANESSA 09:44
09:44 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,NIA
09:44 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,NIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:11
FOUL TECH by SAMUEL,VANESSA 08:56



08:56 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
08:56 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by LEEDLE,KELSEY
08:44 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEEDLE,KELSEY
08:38 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,NIA

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,KEIANE' --
MISS LAYUP by POLLOCK,CHLOE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
08:15 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLEY,LASHAUNA 08:10
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,VANESSA 08:10
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
07:47 45-58 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY

-- ASSIST  by RHODIN,IESHA
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LEEDLE,KELSEY
07:22 TURNOVER  by LEEDLE,KELSEY

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 07:20
SUB OUT by POLLOCK,CHLOE 07:20
MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
07:06 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MORGON

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,KEIANE' --
TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 07:05

06:56 MISS 3PTR by RHODIN,IESHA
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 06:48

06:46 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,NIA
06:43 45-61 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,NIA
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LEEDLE,KELSEY
06:21 MISS LAYUP by RHODIN,IESHA

BLOCK  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 06:21
REBOUND DEF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --

06:12 FOUL  by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 06:12 46-61 H 15

06:12 SUB IN by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
06:12 SUB OUT by VOORHIES,ANDRANIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,JAIDA(in the paint) 06:02 48-61 H 13
05:55 SUB IN by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
05:55 SUB OUT by RHODIN,IESHA

MISS LAYUP by COLEY,LASHAUNA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,KEIANE' --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,KEIANE'(in the paint) 05:24 50-61 H 11
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRIANNA 05:18

05:18 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,NIA

05:18 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,NIA
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MORGON
04:55 MISS 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
04:51 FOUL  by HICKMAN,VICTORIA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by COLEY,LASHAUNA(in the paint) 04:40 52-62 H 10

04:25 MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --

04:11 FOUL  by LEEDLE,KELSEY
MISS FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 04:11



REBOUND OFF by COLEY,LASHAUNA --
GOOD FT by COLEY,LASHAUNA 04:11 53-62 H 9
SUB IN by POLLOCK,CHLOE 04:11
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON
04:11 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,VICTORIA
03:54 MISS 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,NIA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by AGUILERA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
03:34 53-64 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MORGON

03:14 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MORGON
FOUL  by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY

03:00 MISS FT by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TYSON,YAKATEEMA

03:00 TURNOVER  by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
03:00 SUB IN by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
03:00 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,NIA

MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,BRIANNA 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MORGON

02:32 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LEEDLE,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by AGUILERA,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRIANNA 02:16 56-67 H 11
ASSIST  by POLLOCK,CHLOE --

01:58 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
TURNOVER  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 01:46
FOUL  by COLEY,LASHAUNA 01:46

01:32 TURNOVER  by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
STEAL  by POLLOCK,CHLOE 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,BRIANNA(in the paint) 01:25 58-67 H 9
ASSIST  by COLEY,LASHAUNA --

01:09 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MORGON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY

00:59 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,D'AUZHANAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TYSON,YAKATEEMA

FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:57
00:57 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by TYSON,YAKATEEMA
00:57 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by TYSON,YAKATEEMA

TURNOVER  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:43
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:43

00:38 58-72 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,KEIANE' 00:25
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,SIADERIEL --
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:20
FOUL  by OLIVER,SIADERIEL 00:20


